| Apply place value to partition, rearrange and regroup numbers to at 
least 10 000 to assist calculations and solve problems. Outcomes: MA2-1WM, MA2-4NA 

Numbers to 1 000111111:::00000000444444
This stands  
for 500.

327 has  
3 digits. 

327

327

Answers
1	 a	 413	

four hundred and thirteen
b	 324	

three hundred and twenty-four

2	 a	 2	 b	 3	 c	 3	 d	 2	 e	 3 
f	 2	 g	 1	 h	 3	 i	 4	 j	 3

3	 a	 260	 b	 152 
c	 940	 d	 718 
e	 679	 f	 534 
g	 868	 h	 306

4	 a	 998, 1 000	 b	 862, 864		  c	 658, 660	
d	 305, 307		  e	 498, 500		  f	 708, 710

Activity
The numbers will be modelled.

[...]

to show the number of hundreds, tens and ones in a 
3-digit number.

•	 Give plenty of practice in reading and writing numerals 
in words. Emphasise that when saying and writing 
numbers, the word ‘and’ is used between the hundreds 
and the tens but not between other places, e.g. 3 568 is 
read as ‘three thousand five hundred and sixty-eight’.

•	 Use the number chart on the IWB DVD for counting 
adding 100 or 700, etc. in front of the number on the 
chart.

•	 Revise the use of the term ‘digit‘ and count the number 
of digits used to make various numbers.

• 	Use the example questions on the IWB DVD.